**(416** 1 3 2013

PRINTED: 08/02/2013 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
			8. WNG			C 07/19/2013
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	345509	D. WINO	STRE	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 07/19/2013
	OOD NURSING CENTER		:		PEE DEE ROAD RDEEN, NC 28315	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	
F 309 SS=D	provide the necessar or maintain the highe mental, and psychos	NG eceive and the facility must y care and services to attain st practicable physical,	F	309	309 1. All residents with pain are potentially at risk. 2. Resident #9 was placed under Hospice care and Hospice pain management protocols were initiated. July 20, 2013 3. LPN #1 and LPN#2 were inserviced on how to assess for pa	Hospice 7/20/2013
	by: Based on observation document review, the management interve (Resident #9). Findings included:			والمتحاطية والمتحاطية والمتحاطية والمتحاطية والمتحاطية والمتحاطية والمتحاطية والمتحاطية والمتحاطية والمتحاطة والمتحا	and the proper steps to take to ensure residents pain is managed successfully. Staff Development Coordinator July 22, 2013 4. All residents with wounds to be audited for presence of pain medication. Any resident without prn pain medication will have MI notified for order for prn	d Staff Developenen coordina or 7/22/201
	had an impairment for memory. Cognitive s impaired; decisions p The resident intervier resident denied pain assessment indicate scheduled pain media	75/13 revealed Resident #9 or short and long term or skills were moderately oper and cues were required. ow for pain indicated that the The MDS medication d that the resident had a		4	medication. Unit Manager and Wound Nurse August 16, 2013 5. All nursing staff will be inserviced on reviewing resident's Care Plans, recognizing the signs and symptoms of pain, proper procedure for reporting of resident's pain, and steps to follow to ensure that resident's pain is managed successfully.	Wound Nams 8/16/2013
	of pain. The risk was related to generalized pain, movement and pressure ulcer sacrum (5/10/13). The goals listed were - Resident will have all			Staff Development Coordinator August 16, 2013		Start Development Coordinator 8/14/2013
LABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	Ε	11/1	TITLE	(X6) DAILE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Event ID: 4D1P11

Facility ID: 970412

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  345509			1, ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		ATE SURVEY DMPLETED
		B. WNG			C 07/19/2013	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  KINGSWOOD NURSING CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  915 PEE DEE ROAD  ABERDEEN, NC 28315		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X (EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED TO	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	
F 309	through the next assess monitor for signs and anxiety, reduced activities disrupted sleep, Deprimoaning and grimace medications for effect needed and Medicatiplan was dated as refe/26/13.  A review of the Physi revealed that on 6/19 implemented to d/c (or Tramadol and Percon A review of the reside for 6/1/13 - 6/30/13 sites that an order implemented to be given investigation of the Medication of the United Significant Chrompleted on 6/27/13 had acquired unheals lesion caused by unruled the Medication asset that the MDS medication asset monitors of the Medication asset that the MDS medication asset monitors in the Medication asset monitors i	ms of pain treated effectively essment. The approaches - / or symptoms of pain, vity, diminished appetite, ression, complaint of pain, es. Monitor pain tiveness. Notify MD as ons per orders. The care viewed on 5/7/13, 5/8/13 and cal Orders for Resident #9 //13 an order had been discontinue) Resident #9 cet order.  ent's Medication Summary howed that Resident temented on 2/19/13 for ms (mg) narcotic like pain moderate to sever pain) in two times a day. Further ledication Summary for alled an order for Percocet (acetaminophen and orelieve moderate to severe PRN (per as needed) for pain ed on 6/3/13.	F	6. New treatment not trained in new proce ensure that residents have successful pain. Unit Manager Augus 7. Wound Care Nurse to the charge nurse for resident with a wound minutes prior to admit wound care so that commany administer any procedures of pain if Wound Care Nurse Acceptage of the procedures. Wound Care Nurse Acceptage of the procedures of the procedure of the procedures of the procedure of the proce	urse hired and dures to s with wounds management. at 16, 2013 e will report for each and at least 30 ministering harge nurse forn pain esident for needed. August 16, e will assess ng wound august 16,	Unit- Manager 8/16/2013  Wound Care 8/16/2013  Wound Juise 8/16/2013

PRINTED: 08/02/2013 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3)		
		(DENTIFICATION NOMBER)	A. BUILDING			С
		345509				07/19/2013
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
				91	5 PEE DEE ROAD	
KINGSWO	OD NURSING CENTER			Al	BERDEEN, NC 28315	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(FACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATION	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
					DEFICIENCY)	
F 309	Continued From page	a 2	F	309	F309 Cont.	
F 308	Continued From pag- regimen.	G	,		<ol><li>Any staff member that notices</li></ol>	a
				Ì	resident displaying signs or	
	A Nursing Note dated	d 7/8/13 at 10:50 AM read in	1	ļ	symptoms of pain, or that receive	es
	part: Resident in bed	en moved. Resident overall			a complaint of pain from a	
	health continues to b				resident, will immediately report	
	Review of the Resident #9 MAR (Medications Administration Records) for 7/1/13 - 7/31/13 showed no evidence of a pain medication being administered prior to the wound treatment on				this to the charge nurse for that	
					resident. Charge Nurse will chec	k
					to see if resident has an order fo	i :
					prn pain medication. If resident	
	7/17/13. Further inv					
		ealed that Resident #9 had no		:	does not have a prn pain	
	pain medication orde	ered for scheduled or PRN.			medication, the charge nurse wil	
	Davison of the Desid	ent #9 MAR for July, 2013			call the Physician and inform	
	Review of the Resid	of a pain medication being			him/her of resident's pain, level	of
	administered prior to	the wound treatment on			pain, and any scheduled pain	
		estigation on the MAR for			' '	
	July, 2013 revealed	that Resident #9 had no pain			medication that resident is on so	
	medication ordered	for scheduled or PRN.			that Physician can order pain	
		And an absorption of the	1		mediation for that resident.	Charge Nurse
	On 7/17/13 at 10:46	AM, an observation of the nt for Resident #9 was			Charge Nurse August 16, 2013	Nurse
		with the assistance of	ĺ		10. Care Plans will be updated	8/16/201
		provided the treatment care.			daily by MDS (Minimum Data Se	t)
	LPN#2 reported that	t the resident had received				'
	schedule pain medic	cation prior to treatment.			Coordinator during the daily	
	Resident #9 showed	I signs and symptoms of pain			Clinical Meeting after review of	
	by facial grimacing,	moaning and crying each			new Physician Orders. Unit	
	care. The resident	s moved during the treatment kept repeatedly asking the			Manager will Audit Care Plans	
	LPN#2. "Are you fin	ished yet?". When asked by			weekly to ensure Care Plans are	
	LPN #2 if she could	I finish the treatment,			updated. Audits will be given to	
	Resident #9 would s	smile and nod her head.			Director of Nursing for	
		served to raise her hand and			-	1
		during the treatment care.			presentation in monthly QA x 3	C FVC
		the resident behaviors, LPN ays acts like that". The			months or until compliance is	Director
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	 1P11	F	achieved.	tion sheet Page 3 of 9
FORM CMS-2	567(02-99) Previous Versions C	psojeta syetti 10.40		• • •	Director of Nursing August 16,	-

2013

F 309 CONT. ->

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		[DENTIFICATION NOMBER.	A. BUILDI	NG		l c	
		345509	B. WNG				19/2013
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			91	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5 PEE DEE ROAD BERDEEN, NC 28315		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(FACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 309	PM. Resident #9 fel treatment was finish. In an interview on 7/#2, she indicated that resident was on sch #2 reported that the over an hour on 7/13 treatment orders we further added that sl plan in place for the of pain.  In an interview on 7/indicated that the m #9 shown during the were signs of pain.  In an interview on 7/Aide #1 reported that administered Resided duty. Medication Ainoticed that Resided medication on order pressure ulcers had Medication Aide #1 observed the resided revealed that she le weeks ago address medication for the raresponse back. In that she had reported did not have any paid on 7/19/13 at 1:18 did not remember resident's pain medication medication medication for the raresident's pain for for the raresident's pain for	d from 10:46 AM till 12:00 Il asleep as soon as the	F	309	11. All residents with wounds be audited weekly during the Weekly Wound Care meeting. audit will be completed by the Unit Manager and or the Direct of Nursing, to include presence pain, pain medication available and effective ness of pain medication. These audits will presented in the monthly QA review by the Director of Nursing and satisfied.  Director of Nursing August 1: 2013	QA etor e of e, be for sing e is	Director of Nursing 8/14/2013

PRINTED: 08/02/2013 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES  STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		1	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
ND PLAN OF	D PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		B. WING	3	C 07/19/2013	
KINGSWO	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OD NURSING CENTER	345509	B. WING	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 915 PEE DEE ROAD ABERDEEN, NC 28315 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR	ECTION (X6)	200
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(FACH DEFICIENC	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	1000000	
F 309	had no pain medicate ordered.  In an interview on 7/ reported that she had related to Resident is wanted the staff to get treatments. MD received and had given a ver milligrams (mg) eveneeded) for pain on order to discontinue were related to keep MD indicated that the 6/19/13, when she reto be down and out indicated that she we known from the staff showing signs and 483.25(c) TREATM PREVENT/HEAL P  Based on the compresident, the facility who enters the facility who enters the facility who enters the facility who enters the services not develop provided pressure sores received to promote prevent new sores  This REQUIREME by:	MD, that the Resident #9 ions scheduled or as needed  18/13 at 1:40 PM the MD id concerns about pain #9. MD indicated that she give pain medication prior to eived a call from the facility bal order for Percocet 5/325 ry 4 hours PRN (per as 6/3/13. MD reported that the eithe Tramadol and Percocet oing the resident more alert. The medications were pulled on noticed the resident appearing sitting in a chair. MD rould have liked to have ff, that Resident #9 was symptoms of pain. ENT/SVCS TO RESSURE SORES  The resident are sident lity without pressure sores ressure sores unless the condition demonstrates that able; and a resident having eives necessary treatment and the healing, prevent infection and from developing.	F3	314 1. All residents are potentisk. 2. LPN #1 who initially distinct the wound on 4/23/13 confor failure to follow Wour Policy and re-educated or procedure for notification wounds/impaired skin into Staff Development Coord August 9, 2013 Incident report to be conformed and wound care to be initivound care protocol with	scovered unseled nd Care n proper n of new tegrity. linator  mpleted tiated per h	nato
	Based on observa physician interview	ition, record review, staff and vs. the facility failed to identify		notification to Physician Responsible Party. Notif	ication to	

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsotete

Event ID: 4D1P11

Facility be placed on 24 hour Supervisor's ation sheet Page 5 of 9

Report Sheet for review in morning Clinical meeting. Shift Supervisor August 16, 2013 Shift Supervisor 8/16/2013

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A DOLDAGO			С	
		345509	B. WNG			07/	19/2013
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  KINGSWOOD NURSING CENTER				91	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  15 PEE DEE ROAD  BERDEEN, NC 28315		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG	3	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 314	and implement interver of 3 residents for a perfollowing the identificat (Resident #9).  Findings included:  Resident #9 was read 3/12/13 with diagnose Osteoarthritis and De  A review of Resident Administration Record 1/24/13 an order was Dermagran-B Wound balance skin protectaneeded after each incompart of a precaused by unrelieved to the underlying tissuplan initiated 2/18/13 had a risk for impaire ulcers due to decreased.  The first documentation any treatment initiated #1 (Licensed Practice 7/17/13 at 2:45 PM. Aide), whose name sher on 4/23/13 and in had open areas on he treatment was in place.	entions for pressure ulcers 1 eriod of three weeks ation of an open area  dmitted from the hospital on es including Atrial Fibrillation, mentia.  #9's Treatment d (TAR) showed that on implemented for Dressing Ointment (a pH int) - apply twice daily and as continent episode.	F	314	3. All Nursing Staff rein-services on correct policy and procedure for reporting of new wounds/impaired skin integrity. Staff Development Coordinator August 16, 2013 4. Complete skin audits on all residents completed to monitor for any new wounds/skin areas. Director of Nursing August 16, 2013 5. Weekly skin audits will be reviewed by Ward Secretary daix 30 days. Any noted changes or discrepancies will be reported to the Unit Manager/Director of Nursing for follow up. Results of weekly audits will be addressed in Monthly QA meetin x 3 months or until compliance achieved. Director of Nursing August 16, 2013	ly r	Staff Development Coordinate 8/16/2013  Director of Nursing 8/16/2013

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1''	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		. 345509	B. WNG _		C 07/19/2013
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 915 PEE DEE ROAD ABERDEEN, NC 28315	1 01/10/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 314	treatment nurse. She duty, but told the NA frecord the information review sheet.  The Minimum Data Sassessment dated 5/8 showed no resistance extensive assistance mobility. She was alvand bowel. Resident ulcer this MDS Quartic checked for moisture  LPN #2 was interview She revealed that the Dressing Ointment was She reported that she daily, and had not not resident bottom. She noticed the sacrum habelieved it was of no that a NA, whose nancame to her on 5/10/1 Resident #9 had an o She revealed that at the resident. She assunstageable related to tissue in the process portions of the body) of the condert reatment- (clear and applying Santyl (cremoves necrotic tissue covering with dry dressore)	et (MDS) Quarterly 5/13 revealed Resident #9 2 to care and needed for transfers and bed vays incontinent of bladder #9 did not have a pressure grly assessment, but was associated skin damage.  red on 7/19/13 at 2:01 PM. Dermagran- B Wound as a preventive treatment. A was applying the ointment and a discoloration, but concern. LPN #2 reported the she could not recall, 13 and informed her that pen area on her sacrum. That time she went to assess the sessed the open area as to 50% slough, (necrotic/ tof separating from the viable and it measured 2 x 1.3 x at she started a standing the sing to the sacrum at that the treatment on the	F 3		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345509	B. WING			C /19/2013
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER KINGSWOOD NURSING CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 915 PEE DEE ROAD ABERDEEN, NC 28315	1 00	110/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 314	A review of the resider revealed no entries for A nursing note dated resident had an open and open areas to the note also stated areas per standing orders. physician and responwere notified.  A review of the QI (Queginal Log dated for 5/15/13 facility acquired (5/10 ulcer/sacrum/Length: Depth 0.2 centimeters. A physician order was read in part: Cleanse cleanser, pat dry. Apcover.  The first nutrition servaddressed the pressult read in part: Reside her sacrum per 5/15/7 Receives MedPass (r 2.0 - 8 ounces by more Resident receives Vitamouth to aid wound her A physician order was read in part: Make Cowound Care notes reseen on 6/4/13. New Silvasorb (provides ta protection) to the would resident receives to the would stand the work of the work of the company of the	ent Treatment Notes om 2/20/13 - 6/19/13.  for 5/15/13, stated that the area to the Right Buttock of feet were also noted. The swere cleaned and treated The note indicated the sible parties for the resident utality Indicator) Skin/Wound showed Resident #9 had a //13) unstageable with Wound with 2x1.3 centimeters/s.  For received on 5/15/13 which sacral wound with wound ply Santyl to slough and the ulcer was dated 5/22/13. In that a pressure ulcer to 13 wound log entry. In a pressure ulcer to 13 wound log entry. In a pressure ulcer to 14 wound log entry. In the sacral wound with supplement with three times a day. In a pressure ulcer to 15 wound log entry. In a pressure ulcer to 15 wound log entry. In a pressure ulcer to 15 wound log entry. In the sacral wound Clinic wealed Resident #9 was first orders were received for regeted anti microbial ind. The Treatment Notes the resident had multiple	F3	314		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C 07/19/2013	
		345509	B. WING			
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  OOD NURSING CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 915 PEE DEE ROAD ABERDEEN, NC 28315	E	07710/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		SHOULD BE	
F 314	sacrum ulcer wound revealed the area apply brown loose tissue in amount of drainage windicated that the sac stage three (full thick be present but does retissue loss).  In an interview on 7/1 (Medical Doctor), she concerned about the and had referred her indicated that she was wound specialist regards.	AM, an observation of the care for Resident #9 peared as red in color, with the middle. A moderate was present. LPN#2 rum pressure ulcer was a ness tissue loss, slough may not obscure the depth of 8/13 at 1:40 PM with the MD expressed that she was wound care of Resident #9 to the Wound Clinic. She is in close contact with the ording the resident's ted that she expected to be sere any skin condition	F	314		